PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jessica Hodgins	09/17/2010
Ronit Slyper	09/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91521	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12802298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)282-1002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-282-1000

Email: msweda@farjami.com
Correspondent Name: Farshad Farjami

Address Line 1: 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360
Address Line 4: Mission Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0260276

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Farshad Farjami

Total Attachments: 2

source=0260276 Assignment for 12802298#page1.tif source=0260276 Assignment for 12802298#page2.tif

_OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 025040 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jessica Hodgins, having offices at an office at Robotics Institute. Carnegie Mellon University, 5000 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 and Ronit Slyper, an individual ("Ms. Slyper"), with an office at Robotics Institute, Carnegie Mellon University, 5000 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 (collectively the "Assignor(s)") do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Disney Enterprises, Inc., having an office at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, CA 91521 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to (i) the provisional patent application listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, (ii) all patents or patent applications to which any of the foregoing claim priority and for which any of the foregoing serves as a basis for priority, (iii) the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, (iv) any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and (v) all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and requests for continuing examinations of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Provisional Application for United States Patent

TITLE: Action Capture with Accelerometers INVENTOR(S): Jessica Hodgins, Ronit Slyper

FILING DATE: June 5, 2009 APPLICATION NO: 61/217,891

Assignors further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent	Rights is executed at	Pittsbugh, Pt.	on
	pt 17, 2010	,		
ASSIGN By:	IOR Jessica Hodgins, PhD			
Name: Title:				
	IOD Davis Clause			
Assion By:	OR - Ronit Slyper			
Name: Title:	Rout Stylle Sept 17 2010			
	,			

Patent Purchase Agreement Jessica Hodgins 060310

PATENT REEL: 025040 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jessica Hodgins, having offices at an office at Robotics Institute, Carnegie Mellon University, 5000 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 and Ronit Slyper, an individual ("Ms. Slyper"), with an office at Robotics Institute, Carnegie Mellon University, 5000 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 (collectively the "Assignor(s)") do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Disney Enterprises, Inc., having an office at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, CA 91521 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to (i) the provisional patent application listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, (ii) all patents or patent applications to which any of the foregoing claim priority and for which any of the foregoing serves as a basis for priority, (iii) the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, (iv) any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and (v) all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and requests for continuing examinations of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Provisional Application for United States Patent

TITLE: Action Capture with Accelerometers INVENTOR(S): Jessica Hodgins, Ronit Slyper

FILING DATE: June 5, 2009 APPLICATION NO: 61/217,891

Assignors further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at \\7, \\7010	on <u>Septemb</u> er
ASSIGNOR – Jessica Hodgins, PhD	
By: Pessica Hod (N) Name: Pessica Title: Provosso	
ASSIGNOR Ronit Slyper By:	
Name:	

C:\Users\cga\Desktop\junk.docx

RECORDED: 09/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 025040 FRAME: 0487